Permit No.	



## **CULTURAL PRESERVATION PERMIT APPLICATION**

Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe

**<u>INSTRUCTION:</u>** Complete this form, and return to the Cultural Preservation Office. Be sure to indicate the type of permit that you are requesting:

	se check appropriate permit type:InspectionExcavationExhumation
1.	Name of Firm/Institution:
	Contact Name:
	Address:
	Telephone: Fax:
	Email:
2.	Legal Land Description: (Include maps, GPS coordinates, UTM's-Please attach copies).  Section, Township, Range,  Quadrant
3.	Project Title or Number:
4.	Sponsor Name:
5.	Date Fieldwork to Begin: Date Fieldwork to End:
6.	Name and Title of Individual in Direct Charge of Fieldwork:
chang	e reviewed the application and do certify that it is correct and factual. I will be responsible for submitting any ges to the above information 24 hours prior to the change. I hereby agree that this Firm/Institution will abide by any ll conditions set forth in the permit by the Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe.
Ann	licent Signeture (Centact Name)

Permit No.	



## EXCAVATION WORK PERMIT CONDUCTED ON TRIBAL LANDS WITHIN THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARIES OF THE CHEYENNE RIVER SIOUX RESERVATION

In accordance with the Cultural Resources Protection Act of the Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe, the Cultural Preservation Office shall receive Permit Applications and issue permits for the purposes of excavating within the exterior boundaries of the Cheyenne River Sioux Reservation.

Providing that the Individual and/or Firm/Institution is qualified, permission is granted under this Permit to the Applicant named herein to conduct Excavation Work on Tribal Lands. The Permit Holder must abide by all the following conditions, so named in this Permit.

- 1. The Permittee agrees to ensure that during ground disturbance activities, a CRST Cultural Preservation Certified Monitor will be on site.
- 2. The Permittee agrees to abide by the observations of the CRST Cultural Preservation Monitor during all phases of ground disturbance activities; Monitor Field Notes will be copied and provided to the CRST Cultural Preservation Office on a weekly basis.
- 3. That ground disturbing activities will cease should an inadvertent discovery occur; and, will not resume activities until evaluated by the CRST Cultural Preservation Office.
- 4. The Permittee will ensure that any artifacts or fossils discovered are the exclusive provenance of the C.R.S.T. Cultural Preservation Office.
- 5. The Permittee may NOT collect any object(s) discovered during the ground disturbance activities.
- 6. A copy of all final reports and maps detailing ground disturbance activities must be turned into the C.R.S.T. Cultural Preservation Office.
- 7. The Permittee will notify the C.R.S.T. Cultural Preservation Office no less than 48 hours before date and time Permittee will be in the field.

Applicant Signature:	Date:	
Issuing Officer:	Date:	

The above is in compliance with RESOLUTION NO. 199-2011-CR, and the National Park Service Bulletin 38, Archaeological Resources Protection Act, Native American Graves Protection Repatriation Act National Environmental Policy Act, National Historic Preservation Act Sec. 106 as amended "STANDARD CONDITIONS OF COMPLIANCE."